

**Mex- 07/25**  
**Regd. - 24/25**

**19.07.25**

Today is fixed for SR  
Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with a postal receipt and track report.  
As per track report service is not satisfactory.  
A report has been returned issued by Pradhan, Namkhana Gram Panchayet regarding the service of the summon upon the OP.  
Let all the same be kept with the record.  
Petitioner is directed to filed fresh requisite.  
To 21.08.25 for SR.

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),  
Kakdwip

Later  
19.07.25

Petitioner files fresh requisite upon the OP.  
Process fees has been paid.  
Issue the same at once.  
To date for SR.

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),  
Kakdwip